[Appointment]

.7

Resolution appointing Milo Hanke, Paul Giusti, Deborah Mansfield, and Alexander Mamak, terms ending April 10, 2009, to the Graffiti Advisory Board.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Graffiti Advisory Board, pursuant to the provisions of San Francisco Administrative Code Section 5.170, for the terms specified:

Milo Hanke, new appointment, seat 13, must represent nonprofit organizations who provide services related to the City's beautification and neighborhood cleanup programs, for a two-year term ending April 10, 2009.

Paul Giusti, new appointment, seat 15, must represent business that operates in San Francisco, for a two-year term ending April 10, 2009.

Deborah Mansfield, new appointment, seat 16, must represent private schools or art schools who operate in San Francisco, for a two-year term ending April 10, 2009.

Alexander Mamak, new appointment, seat 17, must represent contracting agency for Municipal Railway shelters, for a two-year term ending April 10, 2009.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

070433

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Milo Hanke, Paul Giusti, Deborah Mansfield, and Alexander Mamak, terms ending April 10, 2009, to the Graffiti Advisory Board.

April 17, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 070433

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 17, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

APR 2 7 2007

Date Approved

Mayor Gawn Newsom

rim Clerk of he Board